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WELL RECORD, FORM 0G-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED
TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None Jet Oil Company

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

2225 Prudential Plaza,Chicago, Ill.

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

None August 8, ,19_69

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

PROPOSED LOCATION

Burning Springs Didtrict
ADDRESS
LTt
Carl Smith, Inc. L £ County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS One
Sandyville, W. Va. Well No

ADDRESS

Fred Kirby Farm
GENTLEMEN: Elevation__ 885 Acres 347

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

Aug 11, 1967 , madeby Carl E. Smith

, to
Glen W. Roberts ., and recorded on the_ 15t day
of March, 1968 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 131 page 366 =~ Subsequently assigned to Jet Oil Company

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
Very truly yours, % 7 AT % P
(Sign Nawe) - Jet Oil Company %7, €. (/Ao éu{é’}
WELL OPERATOR 4 »

2225 Prudential Plaza

Address STREET
of .
Well Operator Chlcago‘:.IW ——— 64126/2024
Illinois

STATE

*Section 3 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

BDND DR“-L WIR=576 _ PermiT NUMBER



« FORM 0G

: WELL RECORD FORM og
. -10, MUST BE
TO OBTAIN RELEASE 0oF WELL UNDER BSO[:VBI;W e
STATE OF WEsT VIICINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL s DIVISION
NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL
To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINEs,
Charleston, W. Va.
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER - 19
PROPOSED LOCATION
ADDRESS Disui“
OWNER OF MINERAL County
Well No
GENTLEMEN: | 7 -
_ Elevation Acres_

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm o

oil and gas, having fee title thereto,

r tract of land for

(or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

, madeby

, to

, and recorded on the day

of ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book__ , page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the ahove

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address —day... Before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

(Sign Name)

WELL OPERATOR

of

Address STREET
Well Operator

cITY or Town 0172672024

STATE

*Section 3 . ... If no such.objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

PerMIT NUMBER
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THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON 0G-10 UPON COMPLETION
WELL
PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO: XX DRILL DEEPEN FRACTURE

RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
WELL OPERATOR
NAME JET OIL COMPANY NaME C. E. Mohler

Elizabeth, W. Va.

ADDRESS 2225 Prudential Plaza.Chicago T11 .ADDRESS

TELEPHONE_275-6520 (Elizabeth, W. Va.) TELEPHONE __ (as at left)
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (IF KNOWN) LAND OWNER: Fred Kirby

NAME JET OIL COMPANY NAME _ Carl E. Smith (Royalty)
TELEPHONE (8s above ) TELEPHONE ——

ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 1200 ROTARY

PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: Injun Sand CABLE TOOLS XX

TYPE OF WELL: OIL XX gas COMB. STORAGE DISPOSAL

TYPE WASTE RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING CEMENT TO BE USED FOR DRILLING TO BE LEFT

20
16

13 3/8 4 bags 10°' -
11 344 10

10 3/4 100' - 200
9 5/8

8 5/8 600" - 8og°
7

3 1/2
4 1/2

1200°

3 172
2 3/8
LINERS USED

_—
APPROXIMATE DEPTHS OF EXPECTED POTABLE WATER STRATA

APPROXIMATE DEPTHS OF EXPECTED WORKABLE COAL SEAMS?  -----

IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? No

We the
Coal Company have no objections to said well

For Coal Company 4

Official Title




State of West irginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il und BGas Bivision
Uharleston 5

Agusut 11, 1969

JET OIL COMPANY
cfamcuﬂc

West Virginia 26143

IN RE: PERMIT NO. __ WER-S76
FARM Ered Kirhy
WELL NO. 1

DISTRICT
COUNTY !!:! i -

Gentlemen:
Enclosed is Permit for drilling the above described well.

Please post one copy of permit at the Well site and send
two copies of the well record to this office, within 90 days, when
drilling has been completed.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Wells Division
RLL/EF

Enclosures:

cc-West Virginia Geological & Economic Survey

ec~ Hr. Mr. Kenneth Butcher, RFD &1, Barboursville, W, Va. 2550% Pi: 736-488"
bc- Mr. J. F. Bedell, Jr., Deputy Securities Commissioner

01/26/2024




600 MID-CONTINENT BUILDING

/#? ifld JET OiL COMPANY
/|-

TuLsA, OKLAHOMA 74103

(918) 584-6442

January 5, 1970

Mr. Robert L. Dodd

Deputy Director

0il and Gas Division

Department of Mines

State of West Virginia
Charleston, West Virginia 25300

Dear Bob:

Please find enclosed original and one copy of West Virginia
Form OG-8 which supplements our request of October 21, 1969,

approved by you for the plugging of our #1 Kirby Smith,
Permit WIR-576.

Your approval of Form 0OG-9 of October 21 requested that we
file with you the above-captioned form for release of
our bond. Will you kindly inspect the above and forward
our bond if the plugging meets with your approval.

Yours very truly,

JET OIL COMPANY

N
e
;C. Edwin Mohler
Geologist

CEM:bs
Enclosures (2)

pocenve
JAN 8 1970

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES

01/26/2024

T
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Form OG-10
Rotary O
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Spudder D
DEPARTMENT OF MINES Cable Tools XX
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 7
Quadrangle Elizabeth Storage O
Permit No... WIR 576 WELL RECORD Oil or Gas Well__________ D& A -
(KIND)
Compan Jet 0il Company Casing and Used in Left in
mmisy 2225 Prudential Plaza,Chicago,Ill.  Tubing i e Packens
Hive Fred Kirby Acien. BT Size
Location (waters) Chestnut Run 16 Kind of Packer.........._..
it ko Elev.._ 885 13 10 10
District. BUXrning Springscounty. Wirt 10 114 Size of
The surface of tract is owned in fee by EFred Kirby 84 599
R R _#4 Address... Elizabeth, W. Va.% Depth set.........._.______
Mineral rights are owned by Carl Smith, Ing, 53/16
Address._Sandyville, W. Vauy
Drilling commenced Aug. 8, 1969 3 PerL top......... . -
Drilling completed Sept e.5,.1969 2 Perf. bottom..._.__________
Date Shot. From To Liners Used. Perf. top... ..
With . Perf. bottom__.__________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch  Attach copy of cementing record.
/10ths Merc. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft. Amount of cement used (bags)
Rock Pressure Ibs hrs. Name of Service Co
Oil bbls., Ist 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) FEET. __INCHES FEET. INCHES
.................. FEET INCHES FEET... ... INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS)
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.)
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT HOURS
Fresh Water. Feet Salt Water. Feet
Producing Sand Depth.
Hard or Oil, Gas
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks
Surface 0 10
Red Rock 10 40
Shale 40 50
Red Rock 50 15
Shale 75 110
Lime 110 120 10"@114
Shale- 120 130
Lime 130 140
Red Rock 140 165
Lime 165 170
Red Rock 170 200
Lime 200 245
Red Rock 215 230
Lime 230 390
Sand 390 440
Sand & Shale 440 542
Sand 512 552 SO 512-520
Sand & Shale 552 610 8" @599
Sand 610 635
Shale 635 640
Sand 640 660
Sand & Shale 660 720
Sand 720 740 01/26/2024
Sand & Saghle 740 780
Shale 780 930
Sand 930 940
Sahle 940 975
Sand 975 1088 SO 976-1Q20 HFW 1040




Formation

Color

Hard or

0Oil, Gas

Depth

Soft Top 7 Bottom or Water Found Remarks
Lime 1088 1170
Sandy Dol. 1170 1185 SO 117041185
Sand (Limey) 1185 1210
Sand 1210 1260 SO 123541260
Shale & Sand 1260 1266
1266 ToDs
01/26/2024
Date Bet,. 21 ,-10_89.
APPROVED Jet 0il Company , Owner
By

tle)



oy -3 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA AN A 6
g ;:V ,
% DEPARTMENT OF MINES N 1969 dpm
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION By | 2 =]
S o CEW =3
5 *“‘j NEne RS
\'?- \\f'.‘. \£9 &)
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REF’C)RT{(‘_> Dept- q-:j*
y B
/ \"k 377 : 35\/’
1 / o o
Permit No 4Z/ /(/] j,7 & “Oil-or Ga\s Well
(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS

Company Sé/QT KL{, ’ (O A ( TUBING DRILLING WELL
ompan AA
Address /é ,‘4 Jj A / m {( 1 : /74,, /7 ﬂsu?

-
’

[ %
| 16 Kind of Packer—_____
Farm //t' 21 _‘/’ / r A S [ 7/ ‘L/ o

7.
/J /)/A Size of

unty 47 /%_g%b// ~ \5,.@7/ o

{/ = E?Mm él;/ff‘ 654 Depthset___
5 3/16.

Drilling completed___________ _Total depth___________

Well No /

Drilling commenced

3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. hottom.eeee
Liners Used Perf. top.

Initial open flow—__________ /10ths Water in______Inch
Pevt, ‘bottom . .

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il hils/.,‘ylstw%% hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
/ :

Fresh water / / eet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water feet. z feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names >% oy AL N /{( /// A /\
_ p v, “ /el ) N
Remarks: Z /,e / /Zz {' 7 o s

—27- (7 ///g ///;f?m

v DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
S RECEIvVES =
= —ZIVED —
2 "D &)
P nia

I L);‘f\;,“ es
01/26/2024.
RGI

£

/&’ ;7/47 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

Coce 2>

&l / DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
ki STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
ANARA | s | e
Company.
Size

Address

16. Kind of Packer________
Farm._

13
Well No 10 Size of
Distriet, County 8%

6% Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16.
Drilli leted Total depth_______

rilling comp otal dep " Perf. top

Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Pert, bottomy—- ..

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure Ihe hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet___ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet__ feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:

01/26/2024

DATRE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




f/B p 6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.ﬂ__5,7é P Well No l

COMPANY . AT : A 4 .
FARM A AN s
. [/
Filling Material Used %f\/l ,ﬂ M
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT
-y
-
1771 ]o
L4 |

[14” | ]0]

Hale i idled F P by god Bccardldes
V,ZE A @ ~ A Ler

_ A, D ey

Drillerg..Names
T w e 7
-,u“-‘-wy,_,\__; "
‘p‘;"’\\ [ N i
- S
S N

Firnithud @ 10=31-C20 [ o=

&
Jo— 30 WMQWWMM

%&@‘/

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/26/2024




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

»

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No : Oil or Gas Well_
& (KIND) 7
& .
. ri 3 [
SING N LEFT IN
CAT:JNBINAGND Dulgf.El:iG WELL PRE
Company . 4 s
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer
Farm
13
We]l NO 10 Size of
Distriet County. 8%
A 654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
’ 53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth____ 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom
i d A SR N
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch e Fetl, tap
Perf. bottom___________
Open flow after tubing_____/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft.'| CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
3 . \
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET ~__INCHES_. " FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES. FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSP

01/

26/2024



State of MWest Birginia
Bepartment of JHines
@il and Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5
December 30, 1569

Kenneth Butcher
RFD # 1
Barboursville, W.Va. 25504

IN RE: PERMIT WIR-576-P
COMPANY Jet 0il Company
FARM Fred Kirby
WELL NO. L
DISTRICT Burning Springs
COUNTY Wirt

Dear Sir:
Please make a final inspection of the Well described
above.
Very truly yours,
Deputy Director
0il and Gas Wells Division
RLD/ch

01/26/2024



& x
‘\ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

AL/
\5 DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NoM é ']0 B Well No.. /
COMPANY. 2 /0/ %ﬂ W
oty Lls 7

FARM P// ,(/)/ = DISTRICT
J Y i
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

= AT O =,

20
D s -
X 5' ”“M I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date% %

262024




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USE
TUBING DRILEILNG L\EV?LII.N CINGRRAS
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
. 6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth____
J 4 ¥ 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2_ Perf. bottom_—
- i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch g i erf. top
Pexrf, bottom. .- -
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

"07/2612024™
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N

Stute of MWest Birginia
Bepartment of Jines
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5
February S5, 1970
Jet 0il Company
600 Mid-Continent Bldg
Tulsa, Oklahoma

74103

IN RE: Permit WIRw576aP
Farm Fred—Kinby
Well No. 4 ol
District _ pippins gpwinge—
County m‘.
The final inspection report for the Well which is described above
has been received in this office.
number has been released.

Please be advised that the Bond which is covered by the above permit
on their records.

Gentlemen:

Kindly return the enclosed cancelled Bond to the Surety Company that
executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit

Very truly yours,
Enclosure:

Deputy Director
1 bond
b

0il and Gas Wells Division

01/26/2024
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Form OG 9

>

\4)

L

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None Jet 0il Company
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
2225 Prudential Plaza
Chicago, Ill. 60601

Address Complete Address
Finm October 21, 1969
Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Burning Springs District
Address
Wirt Count
carl smith, Inc. 4
Lease or Property Owner
Well No. i
Sandyville, W. Va.
Address Fred Klrby Farm

Inspector ____Kenneth Butcher/‘giza 7{[ /. th [dfg Telep;}one _736-4885
S50

TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

herf Very truly yours,
JET OIL COMPANY

: 2 é ?/1 - Wnor

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts und the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-

ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Rul@$/2642024

Regulations.
NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

BOND DRILL "Zec.onery plyyy™ WIR 576 _p

. % : Permit Number
!.4 ~"-.}_”?. M 0G-8, MANNER WELL PLUGGED MuST
SUBMITTED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDFR :nNgE

8L

L3

821

a2
>

C /)
@)
Y




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill with Red Mud to 1210'

3 ft. rock bridge 2 bags cement

Red Mud to 1160

3 ft rock 2 bags cement

Red Mud to 1030'

3 ft stone 2 bags cement thereon

Red Mud to 970"

3 ft stone 2 bags cement thereon

Bridge 5 ft stone & Red Mud at 620

2 bags cement thereon

Pull 8 5/8 csg set 599

Red Mud to 500 ft.

3 ft stone & 2 bags cement thereon
Bridge 5 ft stone & 2 bags cement at 125 ft.
Pull 10" set at 114 ft.

Fill with Red Rock to Surface

Erect monument mked J. O. #1 Kirby 10-69

To the Department of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
Coal Owner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
Lease or Property Owner. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED
Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said

well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,
JET OIL COMPANY

P 2

)

1 Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

21st day of OCTOBER , 19 69 01/26/2024
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

_ﬁd Gas Division
By: ;(/ @

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.




f 0 3 y S PR 12T ¢
AL CEIVE])
'_vronu 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA i »iev : ,’U

\F = &
DEPARTMENT OF MINES L- -
OIL AND GAS DIVISION DEC o O ]969

Cﬂqu Vv

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL OF M

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

NONE JET _OIL _COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER 2225 PmsmmePPmTOR
Chicago, Illinois 60601
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
____NONE Decamber b, . -~ . . 19.69
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Burning Springs District
ADDRESS
_____________ Carl E. Smith, INC, WERT County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Sandyville, W. Va. Well No 3
ADDRESS
Fred Kirby. Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING............ Kenneth Butcher
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss
County of WIRT
i Aames Kialr and Conard Mills

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by .. Jet O0il Company
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and ﬁ.llmg the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 15th_day of . October . ,19.69 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASBING
FORMATION i PSLSLGED chr:cm
_Sand Red Mud to 1210
Sand 3 ft. Rock bridge 2 bags cement
Shale Red Mud to_ 1160
Shale 3 RED s 70 LOFTS AT
Shale Red Mud to 970
Sand 3 ft stone 2 bags cement
Sand ige_S_ﬁ._simne_Red Mud at /620
Sand p 9 8=5/8
Shale Ked Mid %o 500 ft.
— BXEKXXEKHHE | 3 ft stone 2 bags cement
Shale Bridge 5 ft stone and 2 bags egment
at 125 ft,
B <2 S
At 11 £t 10"est
Red Rock to surface
COAL SEAMS -l DESCRIPTION OF MONUMJT e
e o O, (..L'Mb'/VTbU L o B
(NAME) Jd. 0, #1 Kirby 10—69
(NAME) orT WITH /4L/—’/\4//Vl//|/f A4
(NAME)
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 17th _ day of
October , 19_69
And further deponents saith not. 1Al 7’,/%(4 =
s Lo -
2l oz M//}//w 01/26/2024
Sworn to and subscribed before me this . .léthday of December ,19.69
Bl : ;WW
My commission expires: ﬂ Notary Pubhc

November 23, 1975 Permit No._ZZ/ W -57¢6- P




e ﬁ?E@EWE\D)

FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
b DEPARTMENT OF MINES JAN 8 1970
/ OIL AND GAS DIVISION OIL & GAS DIVISION
& DEPT. oF MINES

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

NONE : JET OIL COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER 2225 Prusentdkads  Pdagaor
Chicago, Illinois 60601
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
______ __NONE December 16, 19 69
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Burning Springs District
ADDRESS
Carl E. Smith, INC, WERT Py
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Sandyville, W. Va, Well No l
ADDRESS
Fred Kirby Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.... ... Kenneth Butcher

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
SS.
County of WIRT
_____________________ James Blair and_____Conard Mills

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by .. Jet 0il Company
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and ﬁllmg the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 15th day of ___OQOctober ,19.69 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

S8AND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND PS:L‘:D LECF:'GIN
Sand Red Mud to 1210
Sand 3 ft. Rock bridge 2 bags cement
Shale Red Mud to 1160
Shale qﬁrﬁf" s%ﬁ&’é%a’ﬁ% “éement
Shale Red Mud to 970
Sand 3 ft stone 2 bags cement
Sand Bridge 5 ft stone - Red Mud at| 620
Sand 2 bags cement AT/,,QQ 8-5/8
Shale FRé& Mad7%o 500 Tt
IXEREXAHK S | 3 £t stone 2 bags cement
Shale Bridge 5 ft stone and 2 bags epment
A~Ee-125 ft.
~ it (fhee” * 10"est
Red Rock to surface /
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT /
name) 7 G SRR 1069”7/
(NAME) = P Nt T H /} ; 1A 7114 NA /u(j,
(NAME) ' S
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the _______ 17th _ day of
—._.October , 1969
And further deponents saith not. WM/Q
mMM/J@/ ....... 01/26/2024
Sworn to and subscribed before me this....__. .. 16thday of December ,19 69
Q// 2147, //L// //i&iﬂ/ﬂ/
My commission expires: V Notary Public.
liovember 23, 1975 . ' Permit No. ML A~ S 7¢
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Tw#rs SURVEY Mesrs Kedo/REMENTS
Miwsins Laws o WesrlVA. lo Besr oF
My Awnowcecose & Bewer. Wirn Accoracy
Drill Deeper .......0] y Jo
Ldd oo L ~o2/ —&
Abandonment ........ B for Lrey, Perer jM/TZ Mo l=967FT
Address 2229 Pruvenriae /2424 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Farm &7 7 aeM, CHARLESTON
TracL__éﬂ?_ Acres 7Z7  lLease No.____ |
Well (Farm) No.ZJ/cr Serial No. WELL LOCA,TION MAP
i i L5 T FILE NO. pe =
Elevation (Spirit Level) 7z 01/26/2024

Quadrangle E11ZABETH

County éﬁ Districmm
Engineer

Engineer’'s Registration No. & &
File No. Drawing No.

Date A__l/G.gz ”E 41_2_69 Scale Z(M =é0P0£§§

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

KeE 156 IMPERIAL 62390
TRACING CLOTH T.M



‘/ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
g P
//}

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Nom gf Well No /
COMPANY. O//ﬁ ﬁ/ é? s ADDRESS 7/% W (/,//

FARM 71:4’/ £ )//Ha DISTRICT OUNTY 7¢-¢4 /
Filling Material Used %/é \/‘ém/n; 5 >$
Liner Locatlon Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Ty w2l e 7o /2/0°

= ’A}e/r v 2 &3@ s PR |
;7&%/3,; R/ AV 24 V7% ]2 1/ 6O
2 Jroeff Y12 / ?“9'/9 fzmn/f‘
o277 [T 970°

3 77 L7t /B epo Ciirmed]”
;Z,L{vam;/ A L[/z ./’Aé"’u ﬁ/' ' 7/ S

. B il b
(7// 21 %{M //

o
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE W é 2 i .
[§

[ DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/26/2024




oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
A | smE |
Cempany.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 84
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_________ % Pert, top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottomo o .
. 4 3
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Binsry Des REEL, W
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATR

[aY<WisYaNaYaXa V.|
A\

BlsTrICE SWeIL ThspecTOR





